Southwest Texas Junior College | Uvalde S WTJ C

2401 Garner Field Road ¢ Uvalde, Texas 78801-6221
Main phone: 830.278.4401 - Fax: 830.591.7354 s“umwesl 'I'exas Ju“mr [:ﬂ"we

www.swtjc.edu

June 8, 2017

To: Board of Trustees

From: Dr. Hector Gonzales B
President

Re: Tuition & Fee Rates

Administration recommends that the Board of Trustees adopt the following tuition
& fee rates effective the Spring 2018 semester, as presented and discussed at the
Budget Workshop on June 6, 2017.

In District Tuition $61/semester credit hour
Out of District Fee $65/semester credit hour
Out of State Tuition $202/semester credit hour
General Use Fee $21/semester credit hour

See attached information.

Crystal City|Del Rio|Eagle Pass|Hondo|Medina Valley|Pearsall|Uvalde



in District Tuition
Out of District Fee
General Use Fee
QOut of State Tuition

12 SCH with fees
In-District

Out of District
Out of State

Pell Award 2017-18

Proposed Tuition and Fee Change

Currently

iy W W

W W A0

57
6l
17
190

1,095
1,827
2,271

Laredo

Costal Bend

None of our students would be In-District

Effective 2018 Spring
Proposed  Change
) 61 S 4
S 65 S 4
S 21§ 4
S 202 S 12
Alamo
8 1,191
s 1,971 S 2,796 $
S 2,315
S 5,920

70% of our students are Pell recipients

2,232 3%

1,802




