## Southwest Texas Junior College | Uvalde

2401 Garner Field Road • Uvalde, Texas 78801-6221 Main phone: 830.278.4401 • Fax: 830.591.7354 www.swtjc.edu



June 8, 2017

To:

Board of Trustees

From:

Dr. Hector Gonzales President

Re: Tuition & Fee Rates

Administration recommends that the Board of Trustees adopt the following tuition & fee rates effective the Spring 2018 semester, as presented and discussed at the Budget Workshop on June 6, 2017.

B

In District Tuition \$61/semester credit hour Out of District Fee \$65/semester credit hour Out of State Tuition \$202/semester credit hour General Use Fee \$21/semester credit hour

See attached information.

## Proposed Tuition and Fee Change Effective 2018 Spring

	Currently		Proposed		Change	
In District Tuition	\$	57	\$	61	\$	4
Out of District Fee	\$	61	\$	65	\$	4
General Use Fee	\$	17	\$	21	\$	4
Out of State Tuition	\$	190	\$	202	\$	12

12 SCH with fees		
In-District	\$ 1,095	\$ 1,191
Out of District	\$ 1,827	\$ 1,971
Out of State	\$ 2,271	\$ 2,319

Al	amo		Laredo		Costal Bend		
None of our students would be In-District							
\$	2,796	\$	2,232	\$	1,802		

.

Pell Award 2017-18\$ 5,92070% of our students are Pell recipients